
РАСТЯГИВАНИЕ ИГРОВОЙ КОНТРОЛЛЕР 
ДЛЯ МОБИЛЬНЫХ УСТРОЙСТВ

Благодарим вас за покупку нашего продукта. 
Прежде чем использовать продукт, пожалуйста, 

внимательно прочитайте руководство пользователя и храните его в надежном месте.

РУССКИЙ

Инструкция по оборудованию:

Переключение режима 
удерживайте FN + TURBO в течение 2 секунд для последовательного 

переключения проводного режима.

удерживайте FN + кнопка меню в течение 2 секунд для последовательного 

переключения режима проводного Bluetooth.

Режим HID (только для Android):
медленное мигание желтого света,
постоянное горение желтого света при успешном подключении.

Этот режим обеспечивает лучшую совместимость с играми на Android, 
поддерживающими оригинальный геймпад; рекомендуется использовать по умолчанию 
для таких игр.

Режим XBOX (Xinput) (только для Android):
Медленное мигание белого света — успешное подключение, постоянное горение белого света.

Этот режим предназначен для игры на компьютере и трансляции игр с компьютера на 
мобильное устройство или другие устройства (потоковое воспроизведение), а также для игр, 
портированных с консолей. В этом режиме работает вибрация геймпада.

Режим Bluetooth XBOX (Xinput) (Bluetooth имя: MEMO-S2-XBOX):

Фиолетовый светодиод медленно мигает, успешное подключение — 
постоянное горение фиолетового светодиода.

Этот режим предназначен для игры на компьютере и трансляции игр с компьютера на 
мобильное устройство или другие устройства (потоковое воспроизведение), а также для 
игр, портированных с консолей. В этом режиме работает вибрация геймпада.
(Этот режим является резервным и не рекомендуется использовать его, если проводной 
режим работает нормально.)

M Виртуальное касание 
(только для Android):

Медленно мигающий синий свет — успешное подключение, постоянно горящий синий свет.

Этот режим в основном используется для игр на телефонах, которые не поддерживают 
оригинальные геймпады. Первичное отображение клавиш требует использования приложения, 
которое можно скачать, отсканировав QR-код на упаковке. 
После завершения отображения клавиш вторичный запуск игры не требует открытия приложения 
(дополнительные инструкции доступны в видеороликах).

Bluetooth-M Виртуальное касание (Bluetooth имя: MEMO-S2-Z):

Красный светодиод медленно мигает, подключение успешно — 
постоянное горение красного светодиода.

Этот режим применяется в основном для мобильных игр, которые не поддерживают 
нативные геймпады. Первичное отображение клавиш требует использования приложения, 
скачать которое можно, отсканировав QR-код на упаковке. После завершения отображения 
клавиш при вторичном входе в игру приложение открывать не требуется. (Подробные 
инструкции смотрите в видеоуроках.) 
Этот режим является запасным и не рекомендуется использовать, 
если есть возможность нормального использования в режиме с проводом.

Настройка параметров геймпада.

Регулировка параметров доступна только в режимах: проводной HID, проводной XBOX, 
проводной iPhone. После перехода в любой из этих режимов геймпада, выполните 
сканирование через приложение "МОМЕ-Геймс Хелпер", нажав на кнопку добавления 
устройства. Выберите устройство с именем "MOME-S2-Set", подключитесь к нему, а затем 
в приложении нажмите "MOME Space Station" для регулировки параметров.В режиме 
Bluetooth Xbox можно напрямую настраивать параметры.

Режим для устройств iPhone:
Медленно мигающий зеленый свет — успешное подключение, 
постоянно горящий зеленый свет.

Этот режим поддерживает игры с оригинальной поддержкой геймпада на 
устройствах серии 15 и выше от iPhone.

Удерживайте клавишу с предварительно настроенной функцией непрерывной стрельбы, 
а затем нажмите кнопку TURBO для очистки непрерывной стрельбы. Красный свет горит в 
течение 1 секунды, а затем гаснет, что означает успешную отмену.

Поддерживаемые клавиши для непрерывной стрельбы: A/B/X/Y/LB/RB/LT/RT/L3/R

Время засыпания
через десять минут бездействия геймпад автоматически перейдет в режим сна. 
После сна устройство можно активировать любой кнопкой, 
Долгое удержание кнопки Turbo в течение 6 секунд позволяет немедленно войти в режим сна.

Функционал TURBO

Настройка непрерывной стрельбы:

Удерживайте кнопку TURBO + клавишу, которую вы хотите отобразить, одно краткое 
нажатие означает успешную настройку. При удерживании кнопки TURBO зажигается 
красный свет, после успешной настройки красный свет быстро мигает 3 раза, а затем 
гаснет. При непрерывном нажатии клавиши индикатор будет мигать для обозначения 
процесса.

Отображение клавиш:

Запись задних кнопок：

удерживайте клавишу FN и одновременно нажимайте M1/M2, 
чтобы войти в режим записи. Затем, после нажатия нужной кнопки, 
снова кликните по M1/M2 для завершения записи.

Отображение клавиш:

Для входа в режим записи удерживайте клавишу FN и одновременно нажмите M1/M2. 
Затем нажмите желаемую клавишу, а затем еще раз нажмите M1/M2 
для завершения записи.

Отмена записи задних кнопок：

Длительное удержание кнопки FN + M1/M2 для входа в режим записи, 
затем не выполняйте никаких действий и снова нажмите M1/M2 для отмены кнопок.

Подсветка:

Вход в режим записи, розовый свет постоянно горит, после завершения записи 
мигание розового света 3 раза указывает на завершение записи.

Примечание 1: Настройка маппинга и запись маппинга регулируются последними 
совершенными действиями. Например, если кнопка M1 уже отображена на кнопку 
RT, то новая запись M1 просто заменит предыдущее отображение кнопки RT.

Примечание 2: Функции непрерывного нажатия и записи действительны только в 
режимах HID, XBOX и iPhone.

Полностью автоматическая последовательная стрельба:

Дважды нажмите кнопку TURBO, чтобы войти в режим полностью автоматической 
последовательной стрельбы. Кнопки, которые были предварительно настроены для 
последовательной стрельбы, будут автоматически стрелять при однократном нажатии, 
повторное нажатие остановит работу. В этом режиме красный свет будет постоянно мигать, 
и устройство не будет входить в режим сна.

Регулировка скорости непрерывной стрельбы：

Удерживайте клавишу TURBO + клавиши со стрелками влево/вправо для регулировки 
скорости автоматической стрельбы, поочередно устанавливая 10-20-30-40 раз в секунду. 
Индикатор будет мигать в различных частотах в зависимости от текущей частоты 
автоматической стрельбы.

Отмена непрерывной стрельбы：

Снимок экрана
двойной щелчок по кнопке FN, активно в режиме HID.

Регулировка громкости системы:

TURBO + стрелки вверх/вниз, увеличение и уменьшение громкости системы

ABXY смена раскладки:

Удерживайте FN + нажмите вниз правый джойстик, чтобы переключиться на 
раскладку Switch; контроллер вибрирует 1 раз для подтверждения. 
Повторное выполнение этой операции вернет раскладку Xbox; 
контроллер вибрирует 2 раза для подтверждения.

Калибровка джойстика и триггера:

Контроллер должен быть подключен перед калибровкой. Удерживайте кнопку "вид" + 
"меню" в течение 2 секунд. После медленного мигания индикатора поворачивайте 
левый и правый джойстики по часовой стрелке, чтобы диаметр стал максимальным за 
три оборота. Затем нажмите LT/RT три раза. Нажмите снова кнопку "вид" + "меню"; 
индикатор мигнет два раза, подтверждая возврат к обычному режиму.

быстрый курок

Откройте линейные триггеры:

Удерживайте FN и нужный линейный триггер (LT или RT), 
розовый свет горит постоянно в течение 1 секунды, затем гаснет, 
что означает успешное включение.

Отключение линейных триггеров:

Удерживайте FN и нужный линейный триггер (LT или RT), 
розовый свет быстро мигает 2 раза, затем гаснет, 
что означает успешное отключение.

Вибрация контроллера

Оригинальная вибрация: 

поддерживает игры с оригинальным сигналом вибрации. 

Связанная вибрация：

можно настроить связанную вибрацию внутри приложения, 
режим вибрации можно настроить на два вида. 

Интенсивность вибрации:

Fn + двигайте правый джойстик вверх и вниз для настройки вибрации от 0 до 6, 
также можно регулировать и отключать вибрацию в приложении.

MOBILE GAME STRETCHABLE HANDLE

Thank you for purchasing this product. 
Please read the instruction manual carefully and keep it properly before using.

ENGLISH

Press L3 on 
the left joystick

Press the right 
joystick down on R3

Power supply 
interface

Indicator light

Windows key

Menu key

LT linear triggerRT linear trigger

Hardware description

LB

RB

FN key

M2 M1

TURBO

Mode switch

To switch to wired mode, press and hold the FN+TURBO keys for 2 seconds
To switch to Bluetooth mode, press and hold the FN+menu for 2 seconds.

HID mode (Android only)
The yellow light flashes slowly, and it’s always on when the connection is successful.

This mode is most compatible with native Android gamepads, and is recommended 
for native games.

XBOX mode (Xinput) (Android only)

The white light flashes slowly, and it’s always on when the connection is successful.

This mode is suitable for playing streaming and console ported games. The controller 
vibration works normally in this mode.

Bluetooth XBOX mode (Xinput) (Bluetooth name: MEMO-S2-XBOX)

The purple light flashes slowly, and it’s always on when the connection is successful.

This mode is suitable for playing streaming and console ported games. 
The controller vibration works normally in this mode.
(This is a backup mode and is not recommended when the wired mode can be used normally.)

M Virtual touch (Android only)

The blue light flashes slowly, and it’s always on when the connection is successful.

This mode is mainly used for mobile games that do not support native controllers and the 
initial key mapping needs to be used with an APP.
You can scan the QR code on the packaging box for the download address. After the key 
mapping is completed, you don’t need to open the APP to use it when you enter the 
game for the second time.
(For specific operations, please view the video tutorial)

Bluetooth M Virtual touch (Bluetooth name: MEMO-S2-Z)

The red light flashes slowly, and it’s always on when the connection is successful.

This mode is mainly used for mobile games that do not support native controllers and the initial key 
mapping needs to be used with an APP.
You can scan the QR code on the packaging box for the download address. After the key mapping is 
completed, you don’t need to open the APP to use it when you enter the game for the second time.
(For specific operations, please view the video tutorial. This is a backup mode and is not 
recommended when the wired mode can be used normally. )

Controller parameter adjustment

Parameter adjustment only available in the following modes: wired HID, wired XBOX, 
wired iPhone.
After the controller enters the above three modes, click to add a device through the 
"MooWii APP" to scan.
The device name is "MOME-S2-Set" and click it insides to adjust parameters.parameters 
can be adjusted in Bluetooth XBox mode.

iPhone mode

The green light flashes slowly, and it’s always on when the connection is successful.

This mode supports Apple 15 series and above to play games that natively support controllers.

Product name: Mobile game stretchable handle

Product model: S2

Charging power: 15W

Power supply interface: Type-C

Product weight: 160g

Product size: 188*88*42mm

Compatible: Android, iPhone 15 and above

Packaging contents: host, instruction manual 

Maximum supported stretched size: 173mm

Product Parameters

Connect and power on
Please follow the steps below to connect your phone to the controller. 
The controller will automatically 

Sleep time

The controller will automatically enters sleep mode after ten minutes of no operation. After 
sleep, all global buttons can make it work.
Press and hold the Turbo key for 6 seconds to enter the sleep mode.

TURBO function

Burst settings:

Long press TURBO + the button you want to map, and click once to indicate successful setting.

The red light will light up when TURBO is pressed. After the setting is successful, the red light 

will flash 3 times and then go out, which means the setting is successful. The indicator light will 

flash when the keys are pressed continuously.

Fully automatic burst:

Double-click the TURBO key and press the key mapped to the connected point once to enter 

the fully automatic mode, and click it again to stop working. After entering this mode, the red 

light keeps flashing quickly and will not enter sleep state.

Burst adjustment:

Press and hold the TURBO key + the left and right cross keys to adjust the speed of bursts, 

in order of 10-20-30-40 times. The light will flash at different frequencies according to the 

current burst frequency.

Burst cancellation:

Press and hold the button that has been set with the burst function, and then click the 

TURBO button to clear it. The red light stays on for 1 second and then goes out, indicating 

successful cancellation.

The buttons supported by burst are A/B/X/Y/LB/RB/LT/RT/L3/R3.

Back key mapping

Back key mapping:

Long press the FN key + M1/M2 to enter the recording mode, press the button you want 
to map and click M1/M2 again to complete the recording.

Back key recording:

Long press the FN key + M1/M2 to enter the recording mode, press the key sequence to be 
recorded in sequence, and click M1/M2 again to complete the recording.

Back key canceling:

Long press the FN key + M1/M2 to enter the recording mode, 
do not operation and then click M1/M2 again to cancel the button.

Lighting tips:

After entering the recording mode, the pink light is always on. When the recording is 

completed, the pink light flashes 3 times quickly to indicate that the recording is completed.

Note 1: Back key mapping and back key recording are based on the last operation. If the back 

key M1 has been mapped to the RT button, recording the M1 button at this time will directly 

overwrite the RT key value mapped by M1, and the newly recorded macro will be the main one.

Note 2: Burst and recording are only effective in HID, XBOX, and Apple modes.

Screenshot

Double-click the FN key to take effect in HID mode.

System volume adjustment

TURBO + cross key up and down, to increase and decrease system volume

ABXY layout switching

Press and hold FN + press down on the right joystick to switch the layout. The controller 

will vibrate once to prompt and operate again to switch back to the XBOX layout. The 

controller vibrates twice.

Rocker, trigger calibration

The controller needs to be linked before calibration. Press and hold the window + menu button 

for 2 seconds at the same time. after the indicator light flashes slowly, turn the left and right 

joysticks 3 circles clockwise to the maximum diameter, press LT/RT 3 times. Press the window + 

menu button again, the indicator light flashes twice quickly to return to the normal mode light.

Quick trigger

Turn on it:

Press and hold FN + the linear trigger LT or RT that needs to be turned on, the pink light will 
stay on for 1 second and then go out, which means the turn on is successful.

Turn off it:

Press and hold FN + the linear trigger LT or RT that needs to be closed, 
the pink light flashes twice quickly and then goes out, which means the shutdown is successful.

Controller vibration

Native vibration:

Support games with native vibration signals.

Associated vibration:

You can perform key-related vibration in the APP, and two vibration modes can be set.

Vibration intensity:

Fn+Move the right stick up and down to adjust the vibration from 0 to 6, and it can also be 

adjusted and turned off in the app.

Pergantian Mode

Untuk beralih ke mode kabel, tahan FN+TURBO selama 2 detik
Untuk beralih ke mode Bluetooth, tahan FN+Menu selama 2 detik.

Mode HID (Hanya untuk Android)

Lampu kuning berkedip pelan, koneksi berhasil lampu kuning tetap menyala.

Mode ini sangat kompatibel dengan kontroler game Android asli, 
disarankan untuk digunakan dengan permainan asli Android.

Mode XBOX (Xinput) (Khusus untuk Android)

Lampu putih berkedip pelan, koneksi berhasil lampu putih tetap menyala.

Mode ini cocok untuk memproyeksikan game konsol dari komputer ke ponsel atau perangkat lain 
(streaming) dan game yang dipindahkan dari konsol ke ponsel, getaran kontroler hanya efektif 
dalam mode ini.

Mode Bluetooth XBOX (Xinput) (Nama Bluetooth: MEMO-S2-XBOX)

Lampu ungu berkedip pelan, setelah berhasil terhubung, lampu ungu akan terus menyala.

Mode ini cocok untuk memproyeksikan game konsol dari komputer ke ponsel atau 
perangkat lain (streaming) dan game yang dipindahkan dari konsol ke ponsel, getaran 
kontroler hanya efektif dalam mode ini.
(Mode ini adalah mode cadangan. Jika dapat menggunakan mode kabel dengan normal, 
disarankan untuk tidak menggunakan mode ini).

M Sentuhan Virtual (khusus Android)

Lampu biru berkedip lambat, koneksi berhasil lampu biru tetap menyala.

Mode ini utamanya digunakan untuk game di ponsel yang tidak mendukung kontroler asli. Pemetaan 
tombol pada awalnya memerlukan aplikasi yang harus dipasangkan,Anda dapat mengunduh 
aplikasinya dengan memindai kode QR di atas kemasan. Setelah pemetaan tombol selesai, Anda tidak 
perlu membuka aplikasi lagi saat masuk ke game kedua kalinya.
(Silakan lihat tutorial video untuk instruksi lebih lanjut)

Bluetooth M Sentuhan Virtual  (Nama Bluetooth: MEMO-S2-Z)

Lampu merah berkedip pelan, setelah berhasil terhubung, lampu merah akan terus menyala.

Mode ini utamanya digunakan untuk game di ponsel yang tidak mendukung penggunaan 

kontroler asli, pemetaan tombol awal perlu digunakan bersamaan dengan aplikasi.Anda dapat 

mengunduh aplikasinya dengan memindai kode QR di atas kemasan. Setelah pemetaan tombol 

selesai, Anda tidak perlu membuka aplikasi lagi saat masuk ke game kedua kalinya.

(Silakan lihat tutorial video untuk instruksi lebih lanjut)

(Mode ini adalah mode cadangan. Jika dapat menggunakan mode kabel dengan normal, 

disarankan untuk tidak menggunakan mode ini).

Pengaturan Parameter Kontroler
Penyesuaian parameter hanya berlaku dalam: HID berkabel, XBOX berkabel, mode iPhone 

berkabel.Setelah pengontrol memasuki tiga mode di atas, klik untuk menambahkan perangkat 

melalui "Aplikasi Asisten Game Sotong" untuk memindai.Nama perangkatnya adalah 

"NONE-S2-Set". Setelah terhubung, klik "Aplikasi Asisten Game Sotong" di perangkat lunak untuk 

menyesuaikan parameter.

Dalam mode Bluetooth XBox, Anda dapat menyesuaikan parameter langsung.Mode Bluetooth Xbox 

dapat mengatur parameter langsung.

Mode iPhone: 
Lampu hijau berkedip perlahan, koneksi berhasil lampu hijau tetap menyala.

Mode ini memungkinkan Anda bermain game yang didukung secara asli oleh iPhone Seri 15 dan model 
yang lebih baru.

Tekan dan tahan tombol yang telah diatur dengan fungsi burst, lalu klik tombol TURBO untuk 

menghapus burst. Lampu merah tetap menyala selama 1 detik lalu padam, menandakan 

pembatalan berhasil.

Tombol yang didukung burst adalah A/B/X/Y/LB/RB/LT/RT/L3/R3

Kontrol Joystick Kiri 
Tekan L3

Indikator Lampu

Nama produk: Stik Ekstensi Gim Ponsel

Model produk: S2

Daya pengisian: 15W

Antarmuka daya: Type-C

Berat produk: 160g

Ukuran produk: 188*88*42mm

Model yang kompatibel: Android, iPhone 15 dan yang lebih tinggi

Konten kemasan: Unit utama, Buku petunjuk 

Ukuran ekstensi maksimum yang didukung: 173mm

Pengontrol Peregangan Game S2-Mobile

INDONESIA

Terima kasih telah membeli produk kami. Harap baca petunjuk penggunaan dengan cermat sebelum 
menggunakan produk ini dan pastikan untuk menjaga petunjuk penggunaan dengan baik.

Panduan Perangkat Keras

Parameter Produk

Menghubungkan dan Menyalakan Daya
Silakan ikuti langkah-langkah berikut untuk menghubungkan ponsel ke kontroler. 
Kontroler akan terhubung secara otomatis dan menyala.

Sesuaikan port Type-C untuk 

menghubungkan ponsel.

Tarik kontroler dan 

masukkan ponsel.

Menutup kontroler untuk 

menyelesaikan koneksi.

LB
Tombol Menu

Port Daya

RB

Tombol FN

Pemicu linier RT

M2

Pemicu linier LT

M1

TURBO

Kontrol Joystick Kanan 

Tekan R3

Tombol Jendela

Waktu tidur
Pegangan akan otomatis masuk ke mode tidur setelah sepuluh menit tidak beroperasi.Setelah tidur, 
tekan tombol di seluruh tubuh untuk membangunkan mesin.
Menekan tombol Turbo selama 6 detik dapat langsung memasuki mode tidur.

Fungsi TURBO

Pengaturan beruntun:

Tekan lama TURBO + tombol yang ingin Anda petakan, dan klik sekali untuk menunjukkan 
pengaturan berhasil.Lampu merah menyala bila TURBO ditekan, setelah setting berhasil lampu 
merah berkedip 3 kali lalu padam artinya setting berhasil, lampu indikator akan berkedip bila 
tombol ditekan terus menerus.

Pemetaan Tombol di Bagian Belakang

Pemetaan Tombol di Bagian Belakang：

ekan lama tombol FN + M1/M2 untuk masuk ke mode perekaman,Tekan lagi tombol yang ingin Anda 
petakan dan klik M1/M2 untuk merekam

Rekam Tombol di Bagian Belakang:

Tahan lama tombol FN + M1/M2 untuk masuk ke mode perekaman.
Secara berurutan, tekan tombol yang ingin direkam, lalu klik M1/M2 lagi untuk 
menyelesaikan perekaman."

Pembatalan Tombol di Bagian Belakang

Tekan lama tombol FN + M1/M2 untuk masuk ke mode perekaman，
Tekan lama tombol FN + M1/M2 untuk masuk ke mode perekaman

Petunjuk Lampu:

Setelah masuk ke mode rekam, lampu merah muda selalu menyala, setelah perekaman 
selesai, lampu merah muda berkedip 3 kali dengan cepat untuk menandakan bahwa 
perekaman telah selesai.

Catatan 1: Pemetaan Tombol di Bagian Belakang kembali dan Rekam Tombol di Bagian 

Belakang kembali didasarkan pada pengoperasian terakhir. Misalnya, tombol kembali M1 

telah dipetakan ke tombol RT. Merekam kunci M1 saat ini akan langsung menimpa nilai kunci RT 

yang dipetakan oleh M1, dan makro yang baru direkam akan menjadi yang utama.

Catatan 2: Pemotretan dan perekaman beruntun hanya berlaku dalam mode HID, XBOX, dan 

iPhone

Pemotretan beruntun yang sepenuhnya otomatis:

Klik dua kali tombol TURBO dan tekan tombol yang dipetakan ke titik terhubung satu kali untuk 
masuk ke mode otomatis penuh. Klik lagi untuk berhenti bekerja. Setelah memasuki mode ini, 
lampu merah terus berkedip dengan cepat dan tidak akan memasuki kondisi tidur.

Tembakan terus menerus untuk menyesuaikan kecepatan:

Tekan dan tahan tombol TURBO + tombol silang kiri dan kanan untuk mengatur kecepatan 
semburan, secara berurutan 10-20-30-40 kali.
Lampu akan berkedip pada frekuensi berbeda sesuai dengan frekuensi semburan saat ini.

Pembatalan terus menerus:

Tangkapan layar

Klik dua kali tombol FN untuk menerapkan efek dalam mode HID.

Penyesuaian volume sistem

Tombol silang TURBO atas dan bawah untuk menambah dan 
mengurangi volume sistem

Peralihan tata letak ABXY

Tekan dan tahan FN + tekan joystick kanan untuk beralih ke tata letak sakelar. 

Pegangan akan bergetar sekali untuk meminta. Operasikan lagi untuk beralih 

kembali ke tata letak XBOX. Pegangan akan bergetar dua kali untuk meminta.

Kalibrasi rocker dan trigger

Kalibrasi diperlukan setelah menghubungkan pegangan. Tekan dan tahan tombol jendela + 

Tombol menu secara bersamaan selama 2 detik. Setelah lampu indikator berkedip 

perlahan, putar joystick kiri dan kanan 3 kali searah jarum jam hingga diameter maksimum 

dan tekan LT/RT 3 kali. Tekan tombol Window + Menu lagi Lampu indikator berkedip 2 kali 

dengan cepat dan lampu kembali ke mode Normal

Pemicu cepat

Nyalakan pemicu linier：

Tekan dan tahan FN + pemicu linier LT atau RT yang perlu dihidupkan.Lampu merah muda 
akan menyala selama 1 detik kemudian padam yang berarti penyalaan berhasil.

 Untuk mematikan pemicu linier:

Tekan dan tahan FN + pemicu linier LT atau RT yang perlu ditutup.
Lampu merah muda berkedip dua kali dengan cepat lalu padam, 
artinya pematian berhasil.

Pegangannya bergetar

Getaran asli:

Mendukung permainan dengan sinyal getaran asli

Getaran terkait:

Anda dapat melakukan getaran terkait kunci di aplikasi, 
dan dua mode getaran dapat diatur.

 
Intensitas getaran:

Fn+Menggerakkan Stick Kanan ke atas dan ke bawah untuk menyesuaikan getaran dari 0 hingga 6, 
juga dapat diatur dan dimatikan di dalam aplikasi.

Нажатие на 
левый джойстик 
внизL3

Индикатор света

Название продукта: 

растягивание игровой контроллер для мобильных устройств

Модель продукта: S2

Мощность зарядки: 15 Вт

Интерфейс подачи питания: Type-C

Вес продукта: 160 г

Размер продукта: 188*88*42 мм

Совместимые модели: Android, iPhone 15 и выше

Содержание упаковки: Основное устройство, Инструкция 

Максимальная поддерживаемая длина раскладывания: 173 мм

Параметры продукта

Подключение и включение
Для подключения телефона к джойстику выполните следующие шаги

Подключите его к телефону 
через разъем Type-C

Откройте ручку и 
поместите телефон внутрь.

Сложите (закройте) ручку, 
чтобы завершить соединение.

LB
кнопка меню

разъем дляп 
итания

RB

кнопка FN

линейный триггер RT

M2 M1

TURBO

Нажатие на
правый джойстик 
вниз R3

кнопка окно

линейный триггер LT

Connect the phone to the 
Type-C interface.

Stretch the controller open and 
place the phone inside.

Close the controller to complete 
the connection

反面



 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

           

         

            

   

           

      

 

 

  

             

                 

              

            

            

FCC Warnning:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 

pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 

protection againstharmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, 

uses and can radiateradio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with 

the instructions, maycause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there

is no guarantee thatinterference will not occur in a particular installation. If this

equipment does cause harmfulinterference to radio or television reception, which can be 

determined by turning the equipmentoff and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 

interference by one or more of thefollowing measures:

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is 

connected.

• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer 

could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 

conditions:

(1)This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 

interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled

environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 0cm 

between the radiator and your body. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 




